RESOLUTION NO: 2022-09-148

LIVINGSTON COUNTY

Resolution Establishing Compensation for Livingston County Board of Commissioners for the Years 2023 and 2024 – Board of Commissioners

DATE:

**September 26, 2022** 

**WHEREAS,** state statute (MCL 46.415) prohibits a Board of Commissioners to alter their compensation during their term of office, and

**WHEREAS,** the term of the entire Livingston County Board of Commissioners begins January 1<sup>st</sup> of odd numbered years.

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Livingston County Board of Commissioners hereby approves the following salary schedule for the Board of Commissioners effective January 1, 2023, and January 1, 2024.

<b>Effective Date</b>	1/1/2023	1/1/2024
<b>Board Chair</b>	<b>\$19,000</b>	\$19,000
Vice Chair	\$17,000	\$17,000
<b>Board Member</b>	\$16,000	\$16,000

# # #

MOVED: SECONDED: CARRIED: